leg-28-00

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

10 JUN 15 MM 9: 00

10-17-2000

101489501

Atty Docket No.: O11.2-8503

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

LAIBINIO UNLI

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

RI

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenji KIDO: Kaichi FUJIYOSHI; Yasuhiro NISHIGAKI;

Yoshio HAYASHI

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)

attached? □ Yes ⊠ No

- 3. Nature of Conveyance:
- □ Assignment □ Security Agreement
- □ Merger ☐ Change of Name
- Other <u>request to correct assignment</u>: correct assignee's address, previously recorded at Reel 010498 and Frame 0267

Execution Date: December 6, 1999

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KAWAI-LIME IND. CO., LTD.

State:

Internal Address: 2093, Akasaka-cho, Ogaki-shi, Gifu-ken 503-2291 Japan

LET

Street Address:

City:

ZIP:

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/396,010 Filed September 15, 1999.

If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Scott Q. Vidas, Esq. VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000

6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
- ☑ Enclosed
- Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)

0/2000 ASCOTT 00000206 09396010 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

C:581

40.00 DP

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Scott O. Vidas

June 12, 2000

Date

\$40.00

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011153 FRAME: 0136

11.2-8503

INT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

1999 DEC 17 M 11: 2 RECORDATION FOR

PATENTS ONLY

OPR/FINANCE						
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Kenji KIDO; Kaichi FUJIYOSHI; Yasuhiro NISHIGAKI; Yoshio HAYASHI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KAWAI-LIME IND. CO., LTD.					
TOSIIIO HATASHI	Internal Address: 2093, Alasaka-cho, Ogaki-shi, Gifu-ken 503-2291 Japan					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	Street Address:					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: State: ZIP:					
 ☑ Assignment ☑ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☐ Other 	1 Maditional matrices, or address(cs) attached: ~ 1 cs ~ 1 to					
Execution Date: December 6, 1999						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/3	96,010 Filed September 15, 1999.					
If this document is being filed with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additiona	I numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Scott Q. Vidas, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 					
6109 Blue Circle Drive	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350					
Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
the original document.	12/13/99 3					
Scott Q. Vidas	Signature Date 3					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)	8					
A La Alimentian						
22						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks PATENT PATENT						

REEL: 011153 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KAWAI-LIME IND. CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 2093, Akasaka-cho, Ogaki-shi, Gifu-ken 503-2291 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

BOEHMITE PLATE, ALUMINA PLATE AND THEIR MANUFACTURING METHODS

(File No)for which I (we)	have	exec	uted	an	appl	ication
for a United States	Letters Patent o	n					
(Application Serial	No. 09/396,010	file	don	Septe	embei	r 15,	1999 •)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1) Kenji Kido Name: Kenji KIDO	Date: December 6, 1999
2) Kaichi Fujiyoshi Name: Kaichi Fujiyoshi	Date: <u>December 6,</u> 1999
3) <u>Jasuhiro Mishiyaki</u> Name: Yasuhiro NISHIGAKI	Date: December 6, 1999
4) Yoshio Hayashi Name: Yoshio HAYASHI	Date: <u>December 6,</u> 1999
Witness:Name:	Date:
Witness:Name:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 011153 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 09/28/2000